



GREAT GIFTS

L96599 - Deluxe Lovers Sweet Box Ingredients & Nutritional Information. Page 1 of 2.

Heart Mallows Ingredients:

Glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, water, pork gelatine, starch, flavourings, colourings: E-162.

Nutritional Values Per 100g

Energy	1440 KJ. 339 kcal
Fat	0g
of which saturates	0g
Carbohydrates	80.5g
of which sugars	72.5g
Fibre	0g
Protein	4.2g
Salt	0.03g

Juicy Lips Ingredients:

Glucose syrup, sugar, water, pork gelatine, maltodextrin, acid: E330; flavouring, vegetable concentrate: black carrot; vegetable oil (coconut), glazing agents: beeswax, carnauba wax.

Nutritional Values Per 100g

Energy	1355 KJ. 319 kcal
Fat	0.2g
of which saturates	0.2g
Carbohydrates	73.3g
of which sugars	51.2g
Fibre	0.2g
Protein	5.8g
Salt	0.01g

Lindt Truffles Ingredients:

Sugar, vegetable fat (coconut, palm kernel), cocoa butter, cocoa mass, whole **milk** powder, skimmed **milk** powder, **lactose**, anhydrous **milk** fat, emulsifier (**soya** lecithin), **barley** malt extract, flavourings.

May contain **hazelnuts** and other **nuts**.

Milk chocolate contains – Cocoa solids: 31% minimum, Milk solids: 20% minimum.

Nutritional Values per 100g.

Energy	2587 KJ. 623 kcal
Fat	47g
of which saturates	35g
Carbohydrates	44g
of which sugars	43g
Protein	4.9g
Salt	0.23g

Love Hearts Ingredients:

Sugar, Acidity Regulators: Malic Acid; Stearic Acid, Sodium Bicarbonate, Modified Starch, Magnesium Stearate, Anti-caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate; Flavourings, Colours: Anthocyanin, Beetroot Red, Copper Chlorophyllin, Curcumin, Lutein, Paprika Extract.

Nutritional Values per 100g

Energy	1664 KJ. 392 kcal
Fat	3.1g
of which saturates	3.1g
Carbohydrates	87.6g
of which sugars	85.5g
Sodium	0.8g
Protein	<0.1g
Salt	2.1g

Prosecco Chewy Bon Bons Ingredients:

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Humectant: Sorbitol; Acid: Citric Acid, Gelling Agent: Pork Gelatine, Dextrose, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin, Natural Flavouring, Natural Colour: E100

Allergens: please see ingredients in CAPITALS.

Nutritional Values Per 100g

Energy	1615 KJ. 382 kcal
Fat	6.8g
of which saturates	3.3g
Carbohydrates	78.5g
of which sugars	74.5g
Protein	1.7g
Salt	0.03g



GREAT GIFTS

L96599 - Deluxe Lovers Sweet Box Ingredients & Nutritional Information. Page 2 of 2.

Prosecco & Strawberry flavour hard boiled sweets Ingredients:

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Citric Acid, bi-carbonate of soda, Colours: *E129, E171, Flavouring.
(* MAY HAVE AN ADVERSE EFFECT ON ACTIVITY AND ATTENTION IN CHILDREN)

Allergy advice: See ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS

May contain nuts, gluten, milk and soya sources due to other products containing these allergens packed on the same line.

Nutritional Values Per 100g

Energy	1690 KJ. 398 kcal
Fat	0.2g
of which saturates	0.1g
Carbohydrates	99g
of which sugars	66g
Fibre	0.2g
Protein	0.1g
Salt	<0.1g

Triple Hearts Ingredients:

Glucose syrup, sugar, beef and pork gelatine, acid: citric acid, lactic acid; flavourings, gelling agent: pectins; flavourings; fruit and vegetable concentrates (radish, carrot, blackcurrant), colours: E120, E171.

Nutritional Values Per 100g

Energy	1457 KJ. 343 kcal
Fat	0g
of which saturates	0g
Carbohydrates	81g
of which sugars	62g
Fibre	0.2g
Protein	3.4g
Salt	0.11g

Sweet and Sour Fruit Flavour Lollipops:

Sugar, Glucose syrup, citric acid, malic acid, flavourings, colours (E171, E127, E102, E110, E133).

May contain soya and milk.

Warning E129, E110 and E102 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

Nutritional Values per 100g.

Energy	1394 KJ. 328 kcal
Fat	0g
of which saturates	0g
Carbohydrates	91g
of which sugars	73g
Fibre	0g
Protein	0g
Salt	0mg

Valentine Hearts Ingredients:

Milk chocolate hearts filled with a caramel flavour creme.

Ingredients: Milk Chocolate (55%): Sugar, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin; Flavourings. Caramel Crème filling (45%); Sugar, Vegetable Oils and Fats (Palm), Skimmed Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin; Flavouring. Milk Chocolate contains cocoa solids 28% minimum, milk solids 16% minimum. For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. May also contain nuts and cereals containing gluten.

Nutritional Values per 100g.

Energy	2288 KJ. 548 kcal
Fat	32g
of which saturates	18g
Carbohydrates	57g
of which sugars	55g
Fibre	3.2g
Protein	5.4g
Salt	0.2g